2022 Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows Art Contest ("Contest")

Student Entry Form, Release and Waiver

Entrant's First Name	Last Name _	
Entrant's Grade	_ Entrant's Age	_
Teacher's First Name	Last Name _	
School Name		
School Street Address		
Street Address Line 2		
City	State	Zip Code

 For good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, being the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of the minor child named above (the "Child"), understand and acknowledge that the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows (the "Sponsor") shall own all rights, title and interest in and to the drawings, artwork, ideas, concepts and other property submitted to or created for the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows in connection with the Contest (the "Material"). I hereby grant, assign, and transfer to the Sponsor ownership of all my Child's rights, title, and interest in and to the Materials. The Sponsor shall have the sole and exclusive right throughout the universe in all languages and in perpetuity to use and exploit all or any part of the Materials, all or any derivative works based on the Materials, in any format or version, by any means and in any media, whether now known or hereafter becomes known. The Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows shall be considered the author of the Materials, any derivative works based on the Materials, for purposes of copyright and shall own all the rights in and to the copyright of the Materials, any derivative works based on the Materials and the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows shall have the right to register the copyrights in its own name or in the name of its nominee. I acknowledge that the Materials are an original work that does not infringe upon the rights, including but not limited to any intellectual property rights, of a third party. I agree to execute such further instruments as the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog shows may request to establish, maintain, or protect its rights in the ownership of the Materials, and derivative works based on the Materials. I understand and acknowledge that the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows may or may not publicly display the Material. I understand and acknowledge that the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows does not guarantee against and will not be liable for vandalism, theft or damage of the Material. I understand and acknowledge that the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows may or may not make repairs to the Material which may constitute a distortion, mutilation or other modification of the work. I hereby waive all my and the Child's rights to the Material, any derivative works based on the Material under the Visual Artists Rights Act, 17U.S.C. 106A, and any comparable state or local law, as amended from time to time. I further give unlimited, irrevocable permission to the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows to use the Child's name and likeness in photographs, portraits, pictures, electronic or digital images, video footage, television, and all reproductions thereof in any form whatsoever, completely or in part, for any production of the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows, its agents, assignees, licensees and others working for it or on its behalf, including but not limited to the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows website; to copyright such productions; to distribute such productions publicly in any manner whatsoever; and to issue and

authorize publicity concerning such productions. I hereby warrant that I am 21 years of age or older, I have the right to enter into this Student Entry Form, Release And Waiver and to grant the rights hereunder, I have the right to contract for the Child in connection with the rights granted in this Student Entry Form, Release and Waiver, and I hereby agree to release and hold harmless the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows, its agents, assignees, licensees and others working for it or on its behalf from any and all liability that may occur in connection with the participation of the Child in the Contest, and with the use of the Materials by the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows, its agents, assignees, licensees, and those working for it or on its behalf. I state further that I have read this Student Entry Form, Release and Waiver prior to its execution, and I am fully familiar with its contents

By entering the Contest and signing below, I attest that I have read and agree to the Official Rules.

•	Parent or Legal Guardian	
	First Name Last Name	_
•	Parent's Email	
•	Parent or Legal Guardian Signature	
•	Date	

Parents/Guardians will be notified via email (at the email address you provide) by March 13 if their child is a finalist. Please make sure your email address is very legible as the Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows is not responsible for emails going to an incorrect address.

Please mail the entrant's artwork and this signed release to:

Linda Coates

Kentuckiana Cluster of Dog Shows Art Contest
621 Indian Ridge Road
Louisville, KY 40207